All information published on this Web site is the property of Old Salem Museums & Gardens or has been provided to us and is subject to the proprietary rights of the copyright holders.

Information contained in this Web site may not be reproduced without the express written permission of Old Salem Museums & Gardens

Please direct any questions regarding use of copyrighted materials, images and content on this Web site to the communications department at 336.721-7373.

Privacy Policy

Old Salem Museums & Gardens respects the privacy of individuals who visit www.oldsalem.org. This page explains the privacy practices for this Web site as well as the general use policy surrounding our collection and use of information.

Information Collection and Use

This Web site only collects personal information voluntarily when provided by the user. From time to time, individuals may be asked to voluntarily provide information. The information we ask you to provide may include your name, physical address, e-mail address, company affiliation, telephone number, etc. Old Salem Museums & Gardens may use the information to send information and promotional material, to process requests for information or services or to customize the site for future visits.

While the site automatically logs information from a user's browser, such as the user's IP address, the pages visited and similar information, it does not collect any personal information during that process. This site may place and access cookies. A cookie is a small data file that Web sites commonly used to identify your device (e.g., computer or mobile phone) each time you visit and to provide general location data, sometimes across multiple devices. This Web site uses cookies as a way to measure activity and traffic patterns on the site, as well as to monitor the effectiveness of our advertisements. Users may elect to set their computer to reject cookies. If you wish to opt out of cookies that allow us to serve our advertisements while you are in Winston-Salem, and collect aggregate information on arrivals, click here.

Sharing and Disclosure

Non-personal information collected by us is shared with companies we partner with for applications used for site functionality or to inform how our site is used. These companies include:

Google: Analytics, Webmaster Tools, Site Search

By using oldsalem.org, you are consenting to the processing of the data about your visit by these companies in the manner and for the purposes that we describe.

Links to third-party websites

We may provide hyperlinks to third-party websites as a convenience to users of oldsalem.org. Old Salem Museums & Gardens does not control third-party websites and is not responsible for the contents of any linked-to, third-party websites or any hyperlink in a linked-to website. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of third-party websites.

Email subscriptions

OldSalem.org may allow you to subscribe to content via email. If you no longer wish to receive this email, follow the "update profile" instructions located near the bottom of each email. You may chose to remove yourself from a specific email, or all emails to which you're subscribed.

If you send us email messages, you should be aware that information disclosed in email may not be secure or encrypted and thus may be available to others. We suggest that you exercise caution when deciding to disclose any personal or confidential information in email.

Disputes and Changes to Policy

Old Salem Museums & Gardens may amend this Privacy Policy on occasion. If Old Salem decides to change its privacy practices for this site, it will post those changes on this page. Any privacy-related disputes arising out of use of this site are subject to the site's general use policy.